

14 year old with autism tragically dies, your help is requested

Anthony Blaauboer went missing and was later found in 7 feet of water, the family is devastated

ALBANY, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, August 12, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>The Jonathan Carey</u> <u>Foundation</u> which is named after 13 year old Jonathan Carey, who also died tragically and



We as community at large can help Anthony's family in this horrible time of grief & sorrow. First & foremost, please pray for Anthony's family and friends & also please help the family with a donation"

Michael Carey - Civil Rights & Disability Rights Advocate

extremely young, which advocates for vulnerable children, is asking for your help for Anthony's family. Here is a few links surrounding the tragic death of <u>Anthony Blaauboer</u>.

http://www.wbng.com/story/38851530/search-underway-in-upstate-ny-for-14-year-old-boy-with-autism

https://wnyt.com/news/anthony-blaauboer-missing-teen-with-autism-waterford-saratoga-county/5024337/

We as community at large can help Anthony's family in this horrible time of grief and sorrow. First and foremost, please pray for Anthony's family and friends and also please help the family with a <u>donation</u>. Thank you.

There are two ways you can make a donation, through a GoFundMe account at

https://www.gofundme.com/anthony-blaauboer039s-funeral-fund?member=578552

Or you can make a donation through the Jonathan Carey Foundation by sending a check written to the Jonathan Carey Foundation and send it to 90 Delaware Ave Delmar NY 12054. Simply put for Anthony's family in the memo. We can be part of making a difference!

Thank you and God bless you and your family.

Michael Carey The Jonathan Carey Foundation (518) 852-9377 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.